
&*o;g q5 Canara Bank*A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKIN6)

Ref : E-AUCTION /AUGUST/ 30. 08. 2022 Dale:75-07-7022

To,

1. MUKESH KHODABHAI PARMAR

C 104 SWASTIK PARK, OPP BHUMI COMPLEX, PALANPUR PATIYA, RANDER ROAD, SURAT.

395009.

2. ANITABEN MUKESHBHAI PARA^AR

C 104 SWASTIK PARK, OPP BHUMI COMPLEX, PALANPUR PATIYA, RANDER ROAD, SURAT-

395009.

3.BIJENDU MANILAL SHAH
D 33, MANGALPUSHP APARTMENT, PALANPUR JAKATNAKA, SURAT-395009.

Dear 5ir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia[ Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point branch have taken possession of the

assets described in Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject

Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you to our Surat Parte Point Branch of Canara

Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sett the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rutes made there under, I am herewith

sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale'

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

Yours faithfuIty,
\h \

Authori Officer,
Canara Ban

n \'
(s

tcp
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati Capital one,
7'h Floor, Gift One Building,

5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhihaqar, Guiarat-382355

aqd qq frE rrjl{r,r
{r+trft }'tr d r{,
7 d iifrd, Pa€ TrfdRfi,
s S n-s. FIE Rra,
,Ilrfr{rRtw{rd 3823sj

t

Tel : 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com



ib-o1g1 $ip Canara ,-.rrg=$

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINC)

ogd qE EE rrl1{rrr
wcrqd +ft.d a{,
z fl qfuo, tm r< ERn,
s S rts, ffw Rrd,
rrirtr{rR lqrrd 382355

Re(overy & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift One Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Guia.at-382355

1..

Tel | 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com



ffi* Syndle8t
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

EAUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sate Notice for Sate of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8

(6)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovab[e properties charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank, witt be sold on "As is where is",
"As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on @22, for recovery of Rs 5922'1 .00 plus further
interest and other charges due to thesurat Parte PointBranch of Canara Bank fTomMUKESH

KHODABHAI PARMAR.

a) TheReserve price & EMD of the properties witl be as follows::

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before dt.29'08-2022.

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Surat Parle PointBranch,

Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-690278131 818/ 8201 821 during office hours on any working day.

Place: SURAT
oatei 25-07-2022

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Full Descri tion of Pro Reserve Price EMD Amt.
BUILDING NO. C, FLAT NO. 307, THIRD FLOOR,

KEDARNATH APARTMENT, NR. BSNL OFFICE & SHIVANI PARK,

NR. BHOOMI COMPLEX, NR. AYODHYA NAGARI SOCIETY,

VIR BHAGAT SINGH MARG, ADAJAN, SURAT- 395009
13,85,000.00 138,500.00

tt.

s
clsE

c.o.

ffiqE.il3rjqrq
Tre{rd }tr dfi,
z d dfts, fie er ffil't,
s { t-s, la€ Rrd,
rrlf-{rR gqfld 3s2355

Recovery & Legal Section

Sabarmati Capital One,

7'r' Floor, Gift One Euilding,

5 C Road, Gift City

Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

Tel:07959027810
Email rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&Eril Aqi Canara Bank-tA

v
\



[A 6OVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

a{d ri Efil 3qi{rrl
qre{Fd }fr.f,dr,
z d r&-o, FlE r< ffiBr,
s S i-s. FIE RrA.

mn-<'n gwrn :ez:ss

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift one Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Guiarat-382355

Iel | 07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

&*ote1 3'.n Canara t .rrP =zA
lsi'* a?k BYndlcs



f{rl* sFdtcrt

&-4g 6-* Canara Bank$
[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND COND ITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 25.07-2022

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):

1. MUKESH KHODABHAI PART AR

C 104 SWASTIK PARK, OPP BHUMI COMPLEX, PALANPUR PATIYA, RANDER ROAD,

sURAT-395009.

2. ANITABEN MUKESHBHAI PARMAR

C 104 SWASTIK PARK, OPP BHUMI COMPLEX, PALANPUR PATIYA, RANDER ROAD,

sURAT-395009.

3.BIJENDU MANILAL SHAH
D 33, MANGALPUSHP APARTMENT, PALANPUR JAKATNAKA, SURAT-395009.

3. Totat tiabitities: Rs. 59221.00 ptus further interest and other charges thereon.

(a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 30-08-2022 Time 1.00 PM to3-00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

1

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyate,
1't Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Prata Kan itaL & D.D. Pakhre

Contact No. 9837952602 I 9911293517 / 8898418010 /
080-23469665 / 9480691777

E-mait lD eauction@ccs[. co. i n /
ccs[eauction@ mai[.com

d{d G Ei! or1tfl:l
qrdlrifl &&-.f, Tr.

7 d qftra, ftw fi fdRlrr,

s S rls. ftE frr8,
lliiii{rR.Ts{rd 3823ss

Re(overy & Legal Section

Sabarmati Capital One,

7'h Floor, Gift One Buildinq,

5 C Road, Gift city
Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

Tel :07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Property Details Reserve Price EMD Amt.
BUILDING NO. C, FLAT NO. 307, THIRD FLOOR,
KEDARNATH APARTMENT, NR. BSNL OFFICE & SHIVANI PARK,
NR. BHOOMI COMPLEX, NR. AYODHYA NAGARI sOCIEry,
VIR BHAGAT SINGH MARG, ADAJAN, SURAT- 395009

13,85,000.00 1 38,500.00

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

5. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatl be onty through "On[ine Electronic Bidding" through the website ofM/s
CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detaited
terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on10-
08-2022.

c)The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point Branch OR shatl be deposited through
RTCS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account "CANARA BANK . Surat Parle Point BRANCH" Of
Canara Bank, Alc No. 2O9272434i IFSC Code: CNRB0017177on or before29-O8-2022.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/detaits on or before 29-08-2022, to Canara Bank, Surat Parle Point Branch by hand or
by emait.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount
of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

d
?\

Eqd Fi EE.srti{rl
srrrrd +fte€ T{,
z d cFa, FIR ar ffiE?r,
s S i-s. frw Rrn,
rrirft{rR,Iqnd 3823ss

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor Gift One Buitding,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382355

4el . 07969027810
Email: d.oahd@canarabank.com

&orr1 q'di Canara Bank<A
t,

A'

x1:,



&rygr dl,ar Canara llank'<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

g) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES

LTD.and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avait ontine training on

E- auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER -9832952607 I 9911293517 /
8898418010
ccsteauction

/ 080-23469665 I 9480691777. EMA|L:-eauction@ccst.co.in /
mait.com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shatl be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not carry any
interest.

i)Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatt improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs. 10,000.00 as incrementaI value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above

the Reserve price) on ctosure of 'On[ine' auction shatl be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sate shatt be

confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured
creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),

immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from the
date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder faits to pay the sale

prrce, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and

property shat[ forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate
to the Bank.

(payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibitity of
the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable sha[[ be borne

by the successful bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.

Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same and,

if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the

e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or Surat Parle Pointbranch, Ahmedabad

who, as a facititating centre, shatI make necessary arrangements.

ffiqtiEftoryrl
{r{{[A+ftr(ri,
7 d cflqf,, FIqz r{ RRE r,

s S rts, fiw ftrd,
ftit{rRTs{rd 382iss

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7'h Floor, Gift one Building,

5 C Road, Gift City

Gandhinaqar, Gujarat-382355

Tel :07969027810
Email: dcoahd@canarabank.com

(s
<rc!

t,



&--p1 66, Canara trrrP<A
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

p) For further detaits contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank, Surat Parte Point Branch (M-

8238091994) e-maiI id: cbl7l77 @canarcbank.com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER

SERVICES LTD.; CoNTECT NUMBER :- 9832952602 / 9911293517 / 8898418010 I 080-23469665 I
9480691777. EMAIL:-eauction@ccst.co.in / ccsteauction@qmait.com

Ptace: SURAT
Date:75-07-2022

qa 3rlt{r
sl{{q-fr bF-ce q-c,

z d qB-o, ftw rtBRr,r,
sdi-s,ft€ffi,
firl'{T{,rJq{rd l823ss

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be responsible for any tapses/faiture (lnternet
faiture, Power failure, etc. ) on the part of the b'idder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutly.

/cO

Recovery & Legal Section
Sabarmati Capital One,

7rh Floor, Gift One Building,
5 C Road, Gift City
Gandhinaqar, Guiarat 382355

Tel:07969027810
Email: rfcoahd@canarabank.com

(aQ
auth;ri-ed officer
Canara Bank

v


